
RESOLUTION NO.    1987- 318 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 2J-9P AND 2J-10P, 
PROJECT J - REHABILITATION OF SHAKER SQUARE/ 
WOODHILL RAPID STATION AT A CREDIT TO THE 
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY 
OF $27,448.00 (CAPITAL GRANT OH-03-0054) AND 
GRANTING AN EXTENSION OF TIME THROUGH 
AUGUST 9,1986. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 
1985-138, authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with 
J. P. Cleary Construction Co.; and 

WHEREAS, the final close out of this contract resulted from 
negotiations wherein the Authority and the contractor resolved a 
series of additions and deletions which resulted in a net credit to 
the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority in the amount 
Twenty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Eight & 00/I00 ($27,448.00) 
Dollars; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of 
the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, 
Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is 
authorized to execute the following Change Orders: 

2J-9P - Final completion was scheduled for March 6, 1986, 
but was not attained until August 9, 1986. This time 
extension was allocated as follows: inclement weather 
thirty-six (36) days; abnormal site conditions thirty- 
three (33) days; platform delay forty-seven (47) days; 
delay associated with Change Orders 2J-IP through 2J-7P 
twenty-one (21) days. 

This time extension is at no additional cost to the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority. 

2J-10P - <$27,448.00> credit - Said Change Order shall 
reflect a series of seventeen (17) items including eight 
(8) additions and seven (7) deletions in a net credit 
to the Authority and further shall contain the specific 
cost elements of the above-referenced items. 

Section 2. That this Change Order shall be credited to 
Capital Grant 0H-03-0054. 

RESOLUTIONS 



RESOLUTION NO.    1987- 318 
PAGE 2 

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: December 15 , 1987 

Attest: 
Seeretify-T~ 


